

SR1574 LRB100 21330 MST 37684 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Michael R. Fuller of Milan, who passed 4 away on March 19, 2018; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Michael Fuller was born in Moline to Richard and 6 Naida (Wilson) Fuller on February 18, 1943; he served in the 7 United States Army; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Michael Fuller worked as a Preventative 9 Maintenance Contractor through Rock Island Integrated Services 10 at the Rock Island Arsenal; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Michael Fuller loved cars, especially Corvettes; 12 he was a marksman and enjoyed anything on the river, especially 13 boating and fishing; he also enjoyed spending time with his 14 family and was an avid fan of the Green Bay Packers, the 15 Chicago Bulls, and the Duke Blue Devils; and
- 16 WHEREAS, Michael Fuller was preceded in death by his 17 parents and his sister, Sunny Fuller; and
- WHEREAS, Michael Fuller is survived by his children, Pamela
 (Javier) Quintanilla, Kimberly Martin, Shawn Fuller, Jason
 (Jennifer) Fuller, Mike (Jodi) Fuller, and Jennifer (Lerrin

- 1 Faccio) Fuller; his grandchildren, Douglas, Chelsea, Brandon,
- 2 Brittany, Joshua, Preston, Olivia, Riley, Rachel, Jaysea,
- 3 Natalee, Kaylee, Brianna, and Trevor; five
- 4 great-grandchildren; his brother, Timothy (Susan) Fuller; and
- 5 his ex-wife, Marcella Fuller; therefore, be it
- 6 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL
- 7 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 8 Michael R. Fuller, and extend our sincere condolences to his
- 9 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
- 10 further
- 11 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 12 presented to the family of Michael Fuller as an expression of
- our deepest sympathy.